

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 02-22-2024		Denes Concrete		Cole Excavating, LLC		Eclipse Co., Llc		
				T.H. 85 BALLASH ROAD CULVERT NO.30 REPLACEMENT PROJECT		ENGINEER'S		47599 S.R, 18		292 Baker St.		
				LAFAYETTE TOWNSHIP, MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO		ESTIMATE		Wellington, OH 44090		Berea, OH 44017		
				OPWC # DIAA 05								
REF. #	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	201	1	Lump	Clearing and Grubbing incl. Any Tree and Stump Removal	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
2	202	1	Lump	Remove/Reset Existing Signs/Mailboxes	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$290.00	\$290.00
3	202	95	S.Y.	Remove/Dispose of Existing Bituminous Pavement incl. Saw-Cutting	\$15.00	\$1,425.00	\$20.00	\$1,900.00	\$14.00	\$1,330.00	\$30.00	\$2,850.00
4	202	1	Lump	Remove/Dispose Existing 48" CMP Drive Pipes & 76"x57" CMP Pipe Arch	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,725.00	\$7,725.00
5	Spec.	1	Lump	DeWatering, Sheeting, Cofferdams (As Needed)	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00
6	203	120	C.Y.	Excavation -Fill; including Embankment Construction	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$27.00	\$3,240.00
7	203	80	C.Y.	Excavation -Cut; including Embankment Construction	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$38.00	\$3,040.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
8	203	30	C.Y.	(Optional) Excavation of Un-Suitable Subgrade (18' Depth)	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$36.00	\$1,080.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00
9	703	20	Ton	(Optional) 12" Deep Limestone #1/#2 (Subgrade Repair)	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$83.00	\$1,660.00
10	703	15	Ton	(Optional) 6" Deep Limestone #57 (Subgrade Repair)	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$98.00	\$1,470.00
11	509	410	Lbs.	Grade 60 Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel -East End	\$3.00	\$1,230.00	\$3.00	\$1,230.00	\$3.00	\$1,230.00	\$13.00	\$5,330.00
12	509	220	Lbs.	Grade 60 Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel -West End	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$13.00	\$2,860.00
13	611	54	L.F.	Install 71"x47" 10GA Aluminized CMP Pipe Arch incl. Premium Aggr. Bedding & Backfill. Stream Re-Alignment & Clean-Out	\$600.00	\$32,400.00	\$396.00	\$21,384.00	\$750.00	\$40,500.00	\$420.00	\$22,680.00
14	511	5	C.Y.	Class "QC1" Concrete for Footer- East End; Complete-in-Place; per plan	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$860.00	\$4,300.00	\$930.00	\$4,650.00
15	511	4	C.Y.	Class "QC1" Concrete for Headwall- East End; Complete-in-Place; per plan	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,140.00	\$4,560.00	\$3,250.00	\$13,000.00
16	511	5	C.Y.	Class "QC1" Concrete for Headwal/Footer Combination- West End; Complete-in-Place; per plan	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,140.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,350.00	\$11,750.00
17	512	5	S.Y.	Sealing of Concrete Joints and Surfaces (per plan)	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$49.00	\$245.00
18	611	80	L.F.	Install 48" SLCPP Perforated Ditch Enclosure incl. Premium Aggr. Bedding & Backfill; Complete-in-Place; per plan	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$230.00	\$18,400.00	\$198.00	\$15,840.00
19	611	1	Lump	Install 12" SLCPP Ditch Enclosure w/90-degree Bend incl. Premium Aggr. Bedding & Backfill; Complete-in-Place; per plan	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,535.00	\$3,535.00
20	611	1	Ea.	Install 48" SLCPP Reducing Tee 48"x12" incl. Premium Aggr. Bedding & Backfill; Complete-in-Place; per plan	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,024.00	\$3,024.00
21	611	40	L.F.	Install 15" SLCPP Enclosure including Aggregate Bedding & Backfill; Complete-in-Place; per plan	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$86.00	\$3,440.00
22	408	45	Gal.	Prime Coat, Application @ 0.50 Gallons per S.Y.	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$8.00	\$360.00	\$15.00	\$675.00
23	301	18	C.Y.	6" Thick Asphalt Concrete Base Course @ Culvert Installed in (2)-3" Lifts Per Plan	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$320.00	\$5,760.00	\$340.00	\$6,120.00	\$400.00	\$7,200.00
24	407	10	Gal.	SS-1 Bituminous Tack Coat Applied @ 0.1 Gals per Sq. Yd. w/o Sand Aggregate	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$8.00	\$80.00	\$6.00	\$60.00	\$3.00	\$30.00
25	441	7	C.Y.	2" Type 1 449 Asphalt Concrete Surface Course; using Medium Traffic Designation; per plan	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$380.00	\$2,660.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00
26	617	25	Tons	Shoulder Reconditioning Using No.411 Limestone Aggregate. Rolled 24" Wide @ 3 inch avg thickness	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00
27	601	60	Tons	Grouted Rip Rap Rock Channel Protection Type B	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$190.00	\$11,400.00
28	703	40	Tons	Top Dressing #411 Limestone for Driveways	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$116.00	\$4,640.00
29	606	4	Ea.	Install Type 5 Galv. Guardrail, w/Reflectors, Radius Panels (2-15'; 1-10"; 1-35')	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$575.00	\$2,300.00
30	606	2	Ea.	Install Type T Guardrail Assembly per ODOT Specs.	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,180.00	\$2,360.00
31	606	25	L.F.	Install Type 5 Galv. Standard Guardrail Mainline w/Reflectors	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$42.00	\$1,050.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
32	606	2	Ea.	Install 12'-6" Long Span Guardrail Assembly per ODOT Specs., w/Reflectors	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$965.00	\$1,930.00
33	653	15	C.Y.	Premium Sifted Topsoil 3" Minimum Thickness; Complete-in-Place; per plan	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00
34	659	720	S.Y.	Urban Seeding and Mulching; Class 1 Lawn Mixture w/Fertilizer & Covered W/Straw Mulch, Hydraulically	\$3.00	\$2,160.00	\$3.00	\$2,160.00	\$5.00	\$3,600.00	\$4.00	\$2,880.00
35	671	350	S.Y.	Install Erosion Control Netting Complete-in-Place Per Plan	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$1.50	\$525.00	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00
36	642	800	L.F.	4" Yellow Water-Based Centerline Striping; per plan	\$4.50	\$3,600.00	\$2.25	\$1,800.00	\$3.80	\$3,040.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00
37	614	1	Lump	Furnish and Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control (Per Plan)	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,850.00	\$8,850.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE PLUS 10%:					\$115,626.50							
Grand Total						\$105,115.00		\$115,329.00		\$143,835.00		\$178,079.00